

## **Skagit County Board of Health**

Tuesday, January 14, 2025 9:30 a.m. – 10:30 a.m.

Zoom: https://us06web.zoom.us/j/87180001980?pwd=eEVGUGkxZ3NkQkhYSnhBMEo2RTQrdz09

Meeting ID: 871 8000 1980

## Agenda

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Board of Health Approval of Minutes Record of the Proceedings December 17, 2024
- 3. Open Public Hearing to Consider Testimony Regarding Revisions to Skagit County Public Health Department's Schedule of Charges
- 4. Review of written comments submitted on Public Health's Schedule of Charges
- 5. Close Public Hearing
- 6. Possible Action: Resolution to Approve Public Health Department's Schedule of Charges
- 7. Adjourn

**Commissioner Browning, Board Chair** 

Chair, Board of Health

Sarah Hinman, Assistant Director

Britt Pfaff-Dunton, Environmental Health Manager

Sarah Hinman, Assistant Director

Chair, Board of Health

Chair, Board of Health

Commissioner Browning Commissioner Janicki Commissioner Wesen